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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND - -

?PRGVEDEN’CE PCANTATIONS, .

DEPARTMENT CF HEALTH,

BOARD OF MEDICAL LICEN SU RE

AND DISCP’LF\II: o C97-026

In the matter of Raymond D. Petit, M.D.

CONSENT ORDER

A memorandum from the Departmsnf of Health, Facilities Regulation was seat o+ 77+
the Board of Medical Licensure and E%n,czphne (hereinafter referfed to as the Board). The - =« 7 o 0 s s

memorandum. alleged . that. Raymond Petit,” M' D." (hereinafer referred to- as “the -
Respondent”) had violated §5-37-5.1 of the General Laws of the State of Rhode ;sland
1956, as amended. :

" The Respondent is a physician licensed to practice medicine in the State of Rhode
Island. The following constitutes the Invesugatmg Commﬁtee 's Inv esilgatzw Fmdmg‘:

In'vestlgatwe Ki ndi_gg

1. The patient was an 84 year-old mals who was. resxdmg at a local nursing care
fa(;:mty He.sustained a fail from. 4 geriatric chair and-according to the Inter- Agency
Referral form from-the nursing care facility was reported’iy unrespohsive for 2-3 thinutes.
The patient complained of a headaictic When he began to respond to questions as to what
oceurred. He was tr: ansporfed to a local em&rvcncy room for evaluation and treatment

The emergency room record reveais tha: he was «,omplammg of kead pain and
hig biood pressure was 195/123. The patient’s blood pressure at the nursing care facility
after the incident was 190/70, and was in the range of 154/80 at time of transfer. .
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According to the Inter-Agency Referral form the patient was known to suffer form
orthostatic hypotension and was being medically treated.for the condition with the use of . .. .. ...

.anti-hypotepsive medications as well as an abdominal-binder. The Respondent examined.

him, found the patient to have a. normal neurclogical” examination and an essentially =

-normal physmal examination.  The patient was confused, but reportedly at baseline. - The

Respondent ordered X-Rays of the cervical spine. While .in the ER, the patient
-complained of headache a.nd »omheci appromma’ce;} 100e’s of fluid two hours after kis’
'armdi ' 7

The patient’s blood pressure was checked threetimes while in the ER -and each'
time it was slightly more elevated than the time before. The patient was ultimately
discharged ‘back to the nursing care facility with a diagnosis of acute neck strain and a
recommencdation that he be placed in a posey as needed and superwsed

- 3, The paticnt e*{pifed w;’thzn 312 homs of his returm to the nursing care 1ac111ty
Tne cause of death according to the death certificate prepared bV the medical examiner
was listed as subdural hematoma due to blunt head trauma.

- _ 4. The Board of Medical Licensura and Ebtsmphne ﬁnd\ the Re.spondent guﬂty of S
 violating RLG.L. §5-37-5. 1(19) for failing to"docinent Kis reason fof not otderinga €T~

Scan for the patient.
The parties agree as fellbwé: ;

(1) The Respondent is a physician licensed and deing business under and bv
virtue of the Laws of the State of Rhode Island, allopaﬁuf' hcbnﬂe Nc 573,

o (2) Rebpondmlt admxts o the ju:rzsdxctaon of the Board and hercby agrees to
remain under the jurisdiction of the Board. :

(%) Respondent has *ead this uonsent Order and undmbtandb that it is & proposal

of Envesﬁgalmg Committee I of the Board aid is subject o the final approval-of the -

Board. This Coasent Order is not bmdmg on respondent until final rarification by the
Board. )

- (4) Respondent hereby acknowledges anid waives: -
a. The right to appear personally or by counsel or both before the Ei:oard;
.. b. The right tp prodyce witnesses an(i evidence. 1n his behaif at a hdaring;.-
c. The rijght to cross-examine witnesses;

- d. The right to have subpoenas issued by the Board;



e. The right to further procedurai steps except for those specifically
contmned herem, :

f. Any and all rigiits of appeal of this Consent Order;"

g. Any ob]ectzon to the fact that *h:s Consenﬁ Order will-be gresented to .
the Board tor consideration ard review; ~~ .~ . . .

h, Any objection to the fact that it will. be. aeuegsary for the Board to. -+ -
bucome acquamtcd wu',h all 8\’16\;11\;3 pertalnmg ta this matter in order {0

i. Any objectmn to the fact that potentxal bias a.g.«,unsf thes: Reqponrient may - -
occur as a- reau].t of the prea;e‘ntancan sf this ﬁ,onseni Order .

(5) If the Consent Order is not accepted by the Respondent, the Investigative -

Committee will recommend to.the Board that an Administrative He earing be scaeniaied S R

~with-respect to any and all acts ot aileged unprofessmnal a,onduc.t

(6) Acceptance of this Consent Order constitutes an admiission } ny the. Respendent B

that the facts set forth herem are the ﬁndmgs of Investi gaﬁve (,ommﬁ’cee II of the Board
(D) Thns Con«ent Order shall” berome part: of the public record of this proceeding =
once it is accepted by all parties and by the Board. If shall be pubhshed as the Board, in

its exercise of itg dzscremon shall determins. -

1 (8) Failure to compiy wnh this Censent Order, when szgned and acce,p‘&,ed shall -
subject the Respondent to further d1sciphn<m action. _

(9) Reapondcnt acvepts, *he saaction of a Remimdnd and an adrmmc:tratwe fee of -
$10600.00 payable wuhm sixty (60) days of the ratification of this order. ' '

Signed this 3 day of § , 1999

Qlosgaeed ©F22,m0

Raymonc% L. Petit, M.D.



Ratified by the Board of Medical Licensure and Discipline at a meeting held on 42«7/“ P
iy 1999. | _ _ _

Patricia A. Nolan MD, MPH

Chairperson, Board of .
........ - - - Medical Licensure and

Discipline '



